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Native Mini8ter to apply Provi8ions of SectiO'l/, 25 of Native The Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925.-Notice 
Tru8tee Act, 1930. of proposed Cancellation of Registration. 

Office of the Minister of Native Affairs, 
Wellingotn, 23rd April, 1931. 

W HEREAS the Native Minister has decided to apply the 
provisions of section 25 of the Native Trustee Act, 

1930, to the Native land or land owned by Natives described 
in the Schedule hereto: Notice of the Native Minister's 
intention to do so is hereby given and published in accordance 
with subsection (I) of the said section 25, and the control and 
management of the land described in the said Schedule is 
hereby vested in the Native Trustee. Attention is drawn to 
subsection (15) of the said section 25 which provides that no 
owner shall be capable of making any alienation of the land 
mentioned in the notice other than through the Native 
Trustee, as agent for the owners, in accordance with provisions 
of the said section 25. 

SCHEDULE. 

THE various parcels or subdivisions of the undermentioned 
block which still remain Native land or are owned by Natives, 
saving and excepting those parcels alienated by way of lease 
to Europeans of which the leases are still subsisting :-

LANDS SITUATE IN THE TAIRAWHITI NATIVE LAND COURT 
DISTRICT. 

Waipiro A 20 Block: Approximate area, 605 acres 3 roods 
26 perches. 

A. T. NGATA, Native Minister. 

Supplementary Teacher8' Regi8ter and S,tpplementary Graded 
List of Primary, Secondary, and Technical Schonl Teachers, 
1931. 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 24th April, 1931; 

T HE following list of teachers is issued under the authority 
of the Minister of Education in accordance with the 

requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the 
names of-

(a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register: 

(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register

(I) Now graded, but not previously graded: 

(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of 
correction in marks or change in certificate : 

(3) Who are now graded under an additional division. 

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education. 

Name. 

I 
Anderson, Agnes Evelyn I 

Anderson, Olive Cecelia .. 

Archibald, MargaretArmit (Mrs.)1 
Atkin, Annie 

Benge, Anred Havelock 
Blackmore, Brian Baxter 
Blomfield, Thomas Frank 

Breward, Alfred, B.A. 

I Tech. D II, 1 

I C IV I 
I 
Tec~.p I, 

C P.152 .. I 
B Tech. D 1, 

B 

B 

CV 
Sec. D .. 
Sec. C .. 
Tech. DII, 

011 
Tech. D I, 

Date of 
Grading or 
Certificate 

or 
Promotion. 

21/4/31 

19/3/31 

10/3/31 
18/3/31 

2/4/31 
15/4/31 
7/4/31 

21/4/31 

Department of Labour, 
Wellington, 27th April, 1931. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to an application 
in that behltlf made to me by the Shag Point Coal. 

mine Workers' Industrial Union of Workers, registered 
number 1289, situated at Palmerston, and in exercise of 
the powers in this behaH conferred upon me by section 22 
of the Industrial Oonciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, it 
is my intention to cancel the registration of that industrial 
union after the expiration of six weeks from the date of the 
publication of this notice in the Gazette, unless in the mean· 
time cause is shown to the contrary. 

W. NEWTON, 
Registrar of Industrial Unions. 

--------~ ----

Officiating Mini8/ers for 1931.-Notice No. 16. 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, 28th April, 1931. 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, 
the following names of Officiating Ministers within the 

meaning of the said Act are published for general informa. 
tion:-

The Salvation Army. 
Major Albert J. Miles. 
Major George Moore. 

W. W. COOK, Registrar·General. 

Name. Certifi· 
cate. 

i Date of 

I Grading or 
Grading. Certificate 

, or I Promotion. 
~-:----- - ---,---------~ -~------

Dixon, Hildegarde Egmont, 
A.R.C.A. 

Dodds, Barbara 

Durward,Margaret Mont· 
gomery, M.A. 

Glover, Nada Melvyn, B.A. 

Guiney, Alan Henry 
Harris, Lilian May .. 
Harry, Kathleen Avery, H A. 
.Jackson, Beryl Annie, M.A. 

Kelsey, Brois, B.A ... 

Lockhart, Ronald George, M.A. 
McAdam, Charles Campbell .. 
McOombe, Margery (Mrs.) 
McDowell, Ernest Gordon 
McMillan, Peter George, M.A. 

Macomish, Elizabeth Stewart 

Moir, George Morrison, M.Sc. 

Monteath, Kirsteen McLaurin 

Morrell, Doris Ivy, B.A. (Mrs.) 
Mouat, Grace Bruce 
Newick, Charles Edgar, M.A. 
O'Connor, Michael James 
Poynton, Annie Wilhelmina, 

B.A. 
Read, Ernest Bickley, M.A. .. 
Rowling, Nancy Vivian Jessie 

B{ 
B 

D 
C 
B 
B 

A 
o 
C 
B 
A 

B 
D 
B 
D 

Tech. D I, i 

C I I 
Sec. D .. : 
P.127 
Tech. D I, 

CV 
Tech. D I, 

C III 
P.1I5 .. 
P.192 .. 
Sec. D 
Tech. D I, I 

CVI I 
Tech. D I, 

CII 
P.I20 .. 
P.153 .. 
P.147 .. , 
P.197 .. 1 

Sec.D,Tech. 
D I, 0 II ·1 

Tech. D J, 
CI,Sec. D, 

1 sec.C,Tech.
j
, 

. DI,OIII 
I Tech. D I, 
. CI 

P.1l5 I 
P.149 
P.193 
P.229 
Sec. D 

B Sec. D 
C Tech. DII, 

CII 

19/3/31 

7/4/31 
1/1/31 
7/4/31 

2/4/31 

1/1/31 
1/1/31 

24/3/31 
22/4/31 

9/4/31 

1/1/31 
1/1/31 
1/1/31 
1/2/31 

24/3/31 

25/3/31 

7/4/31 

22/4/31 

1/1/31 
1/1/31 
1/1/31 

15/4/31 
21/4/31 

2/4/31 
15/4/31 

Brooke, John 011 I Tech, DII, 
CI 

Tech. DII, I 
CI 

P.178 .. 

19/3/31 Sandrey, Edith Gertrude 
Sargison, James Henry 

C P.193 .. 
B Tech. D I, 

1/1/31 
11/4/31 

Bull, Eunice Ansley 

Bunn, .Jessie McFarlane (Mrs.) 
Campbell, Maxwell Andrew 

Francis 
Campbell, Patricia Fanny Tam. 

Iyn 

o 
o 

Cartwright, William John, B.A. I B 
Chapman, Frederick William.. 1 B 
Cleine, William Charles, B.A. B 
Cooney, Harry Gardner 

Cresswell, Ivy Laurel, M.A. 

Cruickshank, Ivan Stanley 
Curry, Vivian Ivan .. 
Dean. Marjorie Lydia 

B 

o 
B 

Sec. D .. 

Tech. D I, 
01 

P.60 
P.188 .. 
Sec. D .. 
Tech. DII, 

CII 
Tech. D I, 

CI 
P.189 .. 
Sec. D " 
Tech. DII, 

CI 

7/4/31 
Shanks, Albert Munro 

1/1/31 
2/4/31 Sloane, Jean (Mrs.) .. 

Smaill, Anna Magdalene 
7/4/31 Spiller, Mavis, B.A ... 

Stewart, Wilired Bratby, B.Sc. 
1/1/31 
1/1/31 Thomson, Violet Ermelinda 

21/4/31 I Duckers, B.A. 
22/4/31 Waltsgott, Louise Magdalen 

Teowaina 
22/4/31 Webb, Richard Guy, B.A. 

Wesney, Eileen Mira, B.A., B.Sc. 
20/4/31 
24/3/31 Wilson, Annie Christina (Mrs.) 
15/4/31 Wilson, Flora Macdonald, M.A. 

·1 C III 
B Tech. D I, 

CI 
o P.198 .. 

Lic. 
H P.169 

Tech. D I, 
CIV 

B Sec. C 

D P.228 .. 

B Sec.O .. 
B TechD I, 

CII 
C P.167 
B Tech. D I, 

CII 

19/3/31 

1/1/31 
15/4/31 
1/1/31 

25/3/31 

7/4/31 

I/l/3!, 

23/4/31 
15/4/31 

1/1/31 
10/4/31 


