Office of the Minister of Native Affairs,
Wellingotn, 23rd April, 1931.
WHEREAS the Native Minister has decided to apply the
provisions of section 25 of the Native Trustee Act,
1930, to the Native land or land owned by Natives described
in the Schedule hereto: Notice of the Native Minister's intention to do so is hereby given and published in accordance with subsection (1) of the said section 25, and the control and management of the land described in the said Schedule is hereby vested in the Native Trustee. Attention is drawn to subsection (15) of the said section 25 which provides that no owner shall be capable of making any alienation of the land mentioned in the notice other than through the Native Trustee, as agent for the owners, in accordance with provisions of the said section 25.

## SCHEDULE.

The various parcels or subdivisions of the undermentioned block which still remain Native land or are owned by Natives, saving and excepting those parcels alienated by way of lease to Europeans of which the leases are still subsisting:—

LANDS SITUATE IN THE TAIRAWHITI NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT.

Waipiro A 20 Block: Approximate area, 605 acres 3 roods 26 perches.

A. T. NGATA, Native Minister.

Native Minister to apply Provisions of Section 25 of Native | The Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925.—Notice Trustee Act, 1930.

Department of Labour,

Wellington, 27th April, 1931. Wellington, 27th April, 1931.

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to an application in that behalf made to me by the Shag Point Coalmine Workers' Industrial Union of Workers, registered number 1289, situated at Palmerston, and in exercise of the powers in this behalf conferred upon me by section 22 of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, it is my intention to cancel the registration of that industrial union after the expiration of six weeks from the date of the publication of this notice in the Gazette, unless in the meantime cause is shown to the contrary.

> W. NEWTON Registrar of Industrial Unions.

Officiating Ministers for 1931.—Notice No. 16.

Registrar-General's Office,

Wellington, 28th April, 1931.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the following names of Officiating Ministers within the meaning of the said Act are published for general informa-

The Salvation Army. Major Albert J. Miles. Major George Moore.

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General.

Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers,

## Education Department, Wellington, 24th April, 1931.

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the

- (a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:
- (b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register-
  - (1) Now graded, but not previously graded:
  - (2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of correction in marks or change in certificate:
  - (3) Who are now graded under an additional division.

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.

Date of

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Grading or Certificate or Promotion.
Anderson, Agnes Evelyn		Tech. DII, CIV	21/4/31
Anderson, Olive Cecelia	••	Tech. D I,	19/3/31
Archibald, Margaret Armit (Mrs.)	C	P. 152	10/3/31
Atkin, Annie	В	Tech. D 1, C V	18/3/31
Benge, Alfred Havelock	В	Sec. D	2/4/31
Blackmore, Brian Baxter	••	Sec. C	15/4/31
Blomfield, Thomas Frank	•••	Tech. D II, C II	7/4/31
Breward, Alfred, B.A	В	Tech. D I, C II	21/4/31
Brooke, John		Tech, DII,	19/3/31
Bull, Eunice Ansley		Tech. DII,	7/4/31
Bunn, Jessie McFarlane (Mrs.)	C	P. 178	1/1/31
Campbell, Maxwell Andrew Francis	Č	Sec. D	2/4/31
Campbell, Patricia Fanny Tam- lyn		Tech. D I, C I	7/4/31
Cartwright, William John, B.A.	В	P. 60	1/1/31
Chapman, Frederick William	В	P. 188	1/1/31
Cleine, William Charles, B.A.	В	Sec. D	21/4/31
Cooney, Harry Gardner		Tech. DII, CII	22/4/31
Cresswell, Ivy Laurel, M.A	В	Tech. D I, C I	22/4/31
Cruickshank, Ivan Stanley	C	P. 189	20/4/31
Curry, Vivian Ivan	В	Sec. D	24/3/31
Dean, Marjorie Lydia		Tech. DII.	15/4/31
. ,		CI	, -, ,

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion.
Dixon, Hildegarde Egmont, A.R.C.A.		Tech. D I,	19/3/31
Dodds, Barbara		Sec. D	7/4/31
Durward, Margaret Mont- gomery, M.A.	B {	P. 127 Tech. D I, C V	$\frac{1/1/31}{7/4/31}$
Glover, Nada Melvyn, B.A	В	Tech. D I,	2/4/31
Guiney, Alan Henry	D	P. 115	1/1/31
Harris, Lilian May	C	P. 192	1/1/31
Harry, Kathleen Avery, B A.	B	Sec. D	24/3/31
Jackson, Beryl Annie, M.A	ь	Tech. D I, C VI	22/4/31
Kelsey, Brois, B.A		Tech. D I,	9/4/31
Lockhart, Ronald George, M.A.	A	P. 120	1/1/31
McAdam, Charles Campbell	C	P. 153	1/1/31
McCombe, Margery (Mrs.)	C	P. 147	1/1/31
McDowell, Ernest Gordon	В	P. 197	1/2/31
McMillan, Peter George, M.A.	A	Sec.D,Tech. D I, C II	24/3/31
Macomish, Elizabeth Stewart	• • •	Tech. D I,	25/3/31
Moir, George Morrison, M.Sc.		CI, Sec. D Sec. C, Tech. DI, CIII	7/4/31
Monteath, Kirsteen McLaurin		Tech. D I,	22/4/31
Morrell, Doris Ivy, B.A. (Mrs.)	В	P. 115	1/1/31
Mouat, Grace Bruce	D	P. 149	1/1/31
Newick, Charles Edgar, M.A.	В	P. 193	1/1/31
O'Connor, Michael James	D	P. 229	15/4/31
Poynton, Annie Wilhelmina, B.A.		Sec. D	21/4/31
Read, Ernest Bickley, M.A Rowling, Nancy Vivian Jessie	B	Sec. D Tech. D II, C II	$\frac{2/4/31}{15/4/31}$
Sandrey, Edith Gertrude	C	P. 193	1/1/31
Sargison, James Henry	В	Tech. D I, C III	11/4/31
Shanks, Albert Munro	В	Tech. D I, C I	19/3/31
Sloane, Jean (Mrs.)	C	P. 198	1/1/31
Smaill, Anna Magdalene	Lic.		15/4/31
Spiller, Mavis, B.A	В	P. 169	1/1/31
Stewart, Wilfred Bratby, B.Sc.	••	Tech. D I, C IV	25/3/31
Thomson, Violet Ermelinda Duckers, B.A.	В	Sec. C	7/4/31
Waltsgott, Louise Magdalen Teowaina	D	P. 228	1/1/31
Webb, Richard Guy, B.A	В	Sec. C	23/4/31
Wesney, Eileen Mira, B.A., B.Sc.	В	Tech D I, C II	15/4/31
Wilson, Annie Christina (Mrs.)	C	P. 167	1/1/31
Wilson, Flora Macdonald, M.A.	В	Tech. D I,	10/4/31
	]	CII	